

ITEM NO.7

COURT NO.14

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 715 OF 2009

PRATIBHA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PANKAJ KUMAR

Respondent(s)

(office report on default)

Date: 09/07/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. PRASAD

For Petitioner(s)

Mrs. S. Usha Reddy, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

One week's time is granted to take steps for issuance of fresh notice on the sole respondent, failing which the transfer petition shall be treated as dismissed without further reference to the Court.

[SUMAN WADHWA]
COURT MASTER

[VINOD KULVI]
COURT MASTER

Signed order is placed on the file.
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

TRANSFER PETITION (C) NO. 715 OF 2009

PRATIBHA

..PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

PANKAJ KUMAR

..RESPONDENT(S)

O R D E R

One week's time is granted to take steps for issuance of fresh notice on the sole respondent, failing which the transfer petition shall be treated as dismissed without further

reference to the Court.

.....J.
(C.K. PRASAD)

New Delhi;
July 9, 2010.